3
Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners
SJ3586FR and SJ3587FR
Polyester Flame Resistant Hook and Loop
Product Description 3M™ Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners offer advanced closure alternatives to
zippers, screws, snaps, hooks, bolts and more. They offer greater design flexibility,
faster product assembly, smoother and cleaner exterior surfaces and improved
product performance in many applications. The hook and loop fasteners consist of

c) 3M™ Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners can be fabricated in many custom shapes and sizes to fit your product design and
manufacturing process. Contact your local 3M authorized converter or 3M representative for additional options,
configurations and ordering information.
Additional
Performance
Characteristics
(continued)
Volatile Outgassing: Volatile outgassing, as per ASTM E595, is one important test
in determining the suitability of materials for spacecraft. Generally products with acrylic
or no adhesive have lower volatile outgassing values. 3M™ Scotchmate™ Reclosable
Fasteners SJ3586FR and SJ3587FR would not be expected to pass ASTM E595. Products
tested at the Goddard Space Flight Center can be found at the following web site:
Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners SJ3571, SJ3572 and SJ3595 or our polyester 3M™
Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners SJ3576 or SJ3577 could be evaluated for low
outgassing.
Sterilization/Autoclaving: Scotchmate reclosable fasteners SJ3586FR and SJ3587FR have
not been exposed to gas or steam sterilization, or autoclaving. Plain back products such as
nylon 3M™ Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners SJ3418FR, SJ3419FR or polyester 3M™
Scotchmate™ Reclosable Fasteners SJ3486FR or SJ3487FR have not been exposed to
sterilization or autoclaving, but would be expected to perform better than adhesively coated
products.
Washing and Dry Cleaning: Scotchmate reclosable fasteners SJ3586FR and SJ3587FR,
attached to fabrics will typically shrink less than 5% unless the fabric has greater shrinkage